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EXHIBIT C

Color Elevation
AutoZone Store #

REVISED - October 30, 2019

CITY ZONING CASE ZC#19-017

PAINT SCUPPERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TO MATCH
BACKGROUND WALL COLOR.
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TWO PIECE COMPRESSION TRIM

SPLIT FACE CMU PAINTED BLOCK

MFG. WHITE EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH - PAINT RELIABLE
WHITE
PAINT MAN DOOR RED & METAL FRAMES BLACK

DO NOT PAINT OVERHEAD DOOR PAINT ANGLES BLACK

EXPANSION JOINT

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT - RED KYNAR FINISH

14

TOILET WALL VENTS PAINT TO MATCH WALL

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

PIPE GUARD WITH RED SLEEVE

STORE ADDRESS - 6" WHITE REFLECTIVE NUMBERS

GLASS AND ALUMINUM DOORS - CLEAR ANODIZED FINISH

CLERESTORY WINDOW - EVERGREEN GLASS
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16

4'-0" x 8" PILASTER PROJECTION

17

18

19 HVAC UNITS SCREENED BY PARAPET

FRONT WALL SIGN - 40" L.S. CHANNEL LETTERS

BOND BEAM AT ROOF LINE

FAUX WINDOW - OPAQUE BLACK
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RIGHT SIDE WALL ELEVATION
*Surface

AreaPercent

Masonry100%

Material

1,215 sq ft100%
1,215 sq ft

REAR WALL ELEVATION
*Surface

AreaPercent

Masonry100%
*Excludes Doors and Windows

Material

2,060 sq f t100%
2,060 sq f t

LEFT SIDE WALL ELEVATION
*Surface

AreaPercent

Masonry100%

Material

1,165 sq ft100%
1,165 sq ft

FRONT WALL ELEVATION
*Surface

AreaPercent Material

1,541 sq ft100%
Masonry1,145 sq ft74%

26% 396 sq f t EIFS

OVERALL ELEVATIONS
*Surface

AreaPercent Material

5,981 sq f t100%
Masonry5,585 sq f t93%

7% 396 sq f t EIFS

*Excludes Doors and Windows

*Excludes Doors and Windows

*Excludes Doors and Windows

*Excludes Doors and Windows

DUMPSTER SECTION LOADING SCREEN WALL SECTION
NO SCALE

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. (TYP. FTG.)

NOTE:
FOOTING TO
MATCH BUILDING

vertically.

solid

cap

Concrete slab

#5's at 32"
on center

Grout cells

4" pre-cast

to site plan
Elevation refer

PAINT TO
NOTE:

MATCH BUILDING

8" split face
block painted
to match
building

NO SCALE

1 2

SEE CIVIL PLANS FOR
ADJACENT PAVEMENT
AND LAWN ELEVATIONS.

8" SPLIT FACE
BLOCK PAINTED
TO MATCH
BUILDING (TYP.)

STRUCTURAL
DESIGN FOR
WALL TO OCCUR
FOLLOWING SUP
PLAN APPROVAL

CORNER OF
BUILDING

MASONRY WALLS TO BE
PROVIDED ON THREE (3) SIDES
WITH A SWINGING GATE ON THE
REMAINING SIDE OF THE
ENCLOSURE. SEE SITE PLAN C1.0.

NOTE:
SEE PLANS FOR LOADING SCREEN
WALL LOCATIONS AND DIMENSONS.

BUILDING IN BACKGROUND

ROLL-UP
MERCHANDISE DOOR

ELEVATED
LOADING DOCK



21/IC 27/HP

13/IV

1/QS

30/TA

1/QS

12/IC

6/QV

1/LI

9/IV

11/HP

20' LANDSCAPE
SETBACK

10' LANDSCAPE
BUFFER

5/INS

7/IC

80/TA

3/LI

1/QS

5/MG

VISIBILITY EASEMENT
PER PRELIMINARY PLAT

VISIBILITY EASEMENT
PER PRELIMINARY PLAT

TREES LOCATED PER CITY COMMENTS;
LOCATION/SPECIES MODIFICATIONS
WILL BE MADE IF NECESSARY

SUMMARY CHART - INTERIOR LANDSCAPE
% of

Landscape
Area in SF

Required
Provided

4414
10304

Landscape
Area

10%
23%

Canopy
Trees

NA
NA

Ornamental
Trees

NA
NA

Shrubs

NA
NA

Screening
Wall

NA
NA

SUMMARY CHART - INTERIOR
PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

# of Required Parking Spaces
# of Provided Parking Spaces
# of Tree Islands Provided

30
30
1

# of Trees Required
# of Trees Provided

3
3

SUMMARY CHART - BUFFER YARD/LANDSCAPE SETBACKS

Location
Required/
Provided

North

East

South

West

Required
Provided
Required
Provided
Required
Provided
Required
Provided

Length
194.69'
194.69'
187.61'
187.61'
107.57'
107.57'
135.95'
135.95'

Notes:
1. North side is a 30' drive lane
2. South side is a shared 30' drive lane

Width
10'
10'
20'
20'
10'
10'
10'
10'

Canopy
Trees

See Note 1

5
5

See Note 2

6
6

Ornamental
Trees

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Shrubs

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Screening
Wall

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

15 gal.Nellie R. Stevens holly Ilex x Nellie R. Stevens

BOTANICAL NAMECOMMON NAME

PLANT SCHEDULE
SIZE

Trees:

QTY.CODE

5INS

bermudagrass sod Cynodon dactylon

Groundcover:

1115 SYCD

1 gal.Asian jasmine Trachelospermum asiaticumTA

Shrubs:
3 gal.red yucca Hesperaloe parvifoliaHP

110

38

CIVIL ENGINEER:
WESLEY R. BERLIN, PE
SPARTAN ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
2583 PINE BLUFFS COURT
HIGHLAND, MI 48357
810-746-9928

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT/CERTIFIED ARBORIST:
BERIT HUTSON, RLA
TEXAS TUFF LANDSCAPE, LLC
PO BOX 712
PROSPER, TEXAS 75078
972-347-9930

DEVELOPER/FUTURE OWNER
CARL HELTON
AUTOZONE PARTS, INC.
123 FRONT ST., 3RD FLOOR

18" OC

3.5" cal.Shumard red oak Quercus shumardii3QS

Date:
Scale:
Project No.:
Drawn by:
Approved: 
Revised:
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Landscape Plan

LOCATION MAP
NOT TO SCALE

GRAPHIC SCALE:

(IN FEET)
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QV 3.5" cal.live oak Quercus virginiana6

5 gal.needlepoint holly Ilex cornuta 'Needlepoint'IC 41

3 gal.dwarf yaupon holly Ilex vomitoria 'Nana'IV 22

30 gal.Tuscarora crape myrtle Lagerstroemia x indica 'Tuscarora Red'4LI

30 gal.Little Gem magnolia Magnolia grandiflora 'Little Gem'5MG

MEMPHIS, TN 38103
901-495-6736

CURRENT OWNER
BOB SPENCER
CANN-MANSFIELD LTD.
PO BOX 100997
FORT WORTH, TX 76185
817-926-3030

EXHIBIT D: CITY ZONING CASE ZC#19-017 

10/30/19: per city comments



JOB #: 000000-R0
DATE: 00.00.0000

DESIGNER: Jeneé Sotka

SALES REP: XXX

PROJ MGR: Jamie De Vos DESIGN PHASE: CONCEPTUAL

DATE

DATE

QC

LANDLORD APPROVAL 

CLIENT APPROVAL
00.00.00
00.00.00
00.00.00
00.00.00
00.00.00
00.00.00
00.00.00
00.00.00
00.00.00
00.00.00

XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX
XX

XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

SHEET NUMBER

SQUARE FOOTAGE: 117

FRONT VIEW
SCALE: 1/4”=1’-0”

1.0

40LS  FACE LIT CHANNEL LETTERS w/ STRIPES  (Qty 1)

LED LAYOUT
SCALE: NTS

*FOR ALL OTHER WALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED ON THIS APPROVED FASTENER SCHEDULE, INSTALLER IS TO DETERMINE 
A SUITABLE METHOD OF ATTACHMENT FOR SIGNAGE AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM IMAGE NATIONAL SIGNS.

*IF INSTALLER IS UNSURE OF A METHOD, IMAGE NATIONAL SIGNS MUST BE CONSULTED. FOR ALL ATTACHMENT METHODS, 
INSTALLER MUST ADHERE TO GUIDELINES ON USE AND SITE PREPARATION RECOMMENDED BY FASTENER MANUFACTURER.

TILT-UP CMU - EMBED A MINIMUM OF 3” 3/8” DIA RED HEAD LARGE DIAMETER
TAPCON FASTENER

WALL SYSTEMS

WOOD, CONCRETE BLOCK OR EIFS

METAL OR EIFS

CONCRETE, MASONRY AND BRICK 
- EMBED A MINIMUM OF 3”

APPROVED FASTENER

3/8” THREADED ROD THRU-BOLT
w/ NUT & WASHER

3/8” THREADED ROD THRU-BOLT w/ 
TOGGLE ANCHOR

3/8” DIA. LAG w/ 3/8” SHIELD & WASHER

NIGHT VIEW
SCALE: NTS

4”

5”

5”
1”

1”

2” GAP IN BACK PANEL
TO ALLOW ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL WHIPS

8
5

6

BUILDING
FASCIA

SECTION DETAIL
SCALE:  NTS

3

4

10

7

11 9
14
13

12
15

1

2

COLORS/FINISHES

V-3 3M 3630-143 POPPY RED TRANSLUCENT VINYL

P-7 SW 6091 RELIABLE WHITE
P-8 GLOSS BLACK

8’-0”

35’-2 5/8”

20’-1 5/8”

3’-
4”

MATERIAL LIST
153 Mod

180 Mod

3 Ea

145 Ft

46 Ea

46 Ea

40 Ea191600041

GEMXPO-W1

GEMXRD-W1

GEPS12-60U-NA

9409

192160004

191600041

Supply Wire

End Caps

LED
Module

Power 
Supply

Choose one wire
connector

77 Ft

90 Ft

Modules

31.0

18.0

15.0

19.0

35.0

19.0

19.0

24.0

T

O

GEMXRD-W1

A

Z

U

O

N

E

1

1

Modules

8.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

16.0

20.0

24.0

58.0

MATERIAL BREAKDOWN

1

12V P/SGEMXPO-W1

S3

S4

S5

S1

S2

S6

S7

S8

12V P/S

SPECIFICATIONS
1. 3/16” THK PIGMENTED PLEXIGLAS RED 2662 AUTOZONE LETTERS
2. AUTOZONE LETTERS INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED w/ GE TETRA MAX RED LED
3. 3/16” THK PIGMENTED PLEXIGLAS ORANGE 2119 AUTOZONE STRIPES
4. AUTOZONE STRIPES INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED w/ GE TETRA MAX ORANGE LED
5. 5” PRE-FINISHED .040 BLACK/WHITE ALUMINUM RETURNS LETTER LOCKED/STAPLED

TO BACK AND CAULKED / INSIDE OF LETTERS AND STRIPES TO BE WHITE
6. 1” GLOSS BLACK JEWELITE TRIM FASTENED TO LETTERS & STRIPES w/ MINIMUM 

#8 SHEET METAL SCREWS PAINTED P-8 / SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 18” / NO FEWER 
THAN FOUR (4) SCREWS PER FACE

7. PRE-FINISHED .063 BLACK/WHITE ALUMINUM BACKS LETTER LOCKED/STAPLED TO
RETURN AND CAULKED / INSIDE OF LETTERS AND STRIPES TO BE WHITE

8. WHITE ALUMINUM TAB w/ ® VINYL APPLIED FIRST SURFACE V-3
9. AUTOZONE REQUIRED MOUNTING HARDWARE: TOGGLE BOLTS-EIFS WALLS OR

MASONRY LAGS-CMU/MASONRY WALLS / JONES SIGN WILL SUPPLY THIS HARDWARE
(REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS w/ APPROVED FASTENERS CHART)

10. 1/2” FLEXIBLE CONDUIT / GREEN FIELD
11. 1/4” DIA WEEP HOLES
12. 120V - 20 AMP PRIMARY ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS / TO BE MADE BY LICENSED
       ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
13. UL APPROVED ELECTRICAL SHUT OFF SWITCH
14. TETRA POWER SUPPLY MOUNTED TO BOTTOM OF TRANSFORMER BOX
15. INTERIOR RACEWAY AS NEEDED: 4” x 5”H x .063 WHT/WHT ALUMINUM BREAKFORMED 

INTERIOR TRANSFORMER BOX w/ REMOVABLE FACE / PAINTED P-7

NOTES
- ALL VISIBLE SCREW HEADS & POP RIVETS PAINTED P-8

AZ1CL40-422-5LINT
AZ1CL40-422-5LEXT

EXHIBIT E
CITY ZONING CASE 
ZC#19-017
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